

City of Napoleon
HALEY AVENUE S.S.O. REMOVAL PROJECT

Bid Tabulation

April 27, 2022

Engineer's Estimate = \$50,000.00

Engineer's Estimate						Bryan Excavating, LLC 128 S. Lynn Street Bryan, Ohio 43506 419.630.0003		Vernon Nagel, Inc. O154 County Road 11C Napoleon, Ohio 43545 419.592.3861	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION									
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	Concrete Repair	70	SF	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
3	18" PVC ASTM F679 Sanitary (Type B)	5	LF	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
4	12" PVC ASTM D3034 SDR-35 Sanitary (Type B)	60	LF	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$230.00	\$13,800.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
5	18" Plug	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	Flexible Coupling with Stainless Steel Bands (All Sizes)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	48" Diameter Sanitary Manhole With Standard Cone	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	48" Diameter Sanitary Drop Manhole With Standard Cone	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
9	Sanitary Manhole Casting with Gasketed Lid Marked "SANITARY SEWER"	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
10	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Wet Well (Core & Boot)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	Remove & Replace Fence	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	3" Topsoil Hauled and Placed	40	CY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
13	Fertilizer, Seeding, and Mulching	450	SY	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
14	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
15	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	Erosion Protection	1	LS	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL:					\$45,110.00			\$54,480.00	\$68,300.00
TOTAL BID:						\$45,110.00	TOTAL BID:	\$54,480.00	TOTAL BID: \$68,300.00